

Nominations to the board of Northern Ireland Museums Council	12 th June 2018
To: The Leisure and Development Committee FOR DECISION	

Linkage to Council Strategy (2015-19)		
Strategic Theme	Resilient, Healthy and Engaged Communities	
	Leader and Champion	
Outcome	Civic Leadership	
	Establish Key Relationships	
Lead Officer	Head of Community and Culture	
Cost: (If applicable)	N/A	

The purpose of this report is to agree nominations from Council to serve on the board of the Northern Ireland Museum Council for a period of three years.

The Northern Ireland Museums Council (NIMC), established by the Ministerial Order in 1993, is charged with supporting local museums across Northern Ireland in maintaining and improving their standards of collections care and services to the public. The Council is constituted as a company limited by guarantee with charitable status.

The Museum Council's board reserve places for three local councils that maintain an Accredited Museum, with places being allocated on a rotational basis according to the date the first museum was accredited within the council area.

NIMC have therefore invited Council to nominate a representative to sit on the board, to serve for a period of three years from the AGM in September 2018 until September 2021.

Recommendation

That consideration be given to nominate a representative through D'Hont, to serve on the board of the Northern Ireland Museum Council for a period of three years, effective from September 2018.

Museums Council Page 1 of 1 L&D 180612